RESOLUTION NO. 24-1983

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Forest Park ("City") requires business related technology services that Yakima County Information Technology Services ("County") is able to supply; and

WHEREAS, this Interlocal Agreement between the City and County provides these needed services at the cost-effective annual rate of \$4,858.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. APPROVAL</u>. The Mayor is authorized to sign the Interlocal Agreement with Yakima County Information Technology Services in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution, including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers, and any references thereto.

| PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of Council this day of, 2024 | of the members of the Lake Forest Park City 1 |
|--|--|
| , 202 | APPROVED: |
| | |
| | Thomas French Mayor |
| ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: | Mayor |
| | |
| Matt McLean | |
| City Clerk | |

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: October 17, 2024

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

RESOLUTION NO.: 24-1983